‘ | R | nhnq i
: . o o s A AL
Decision No. 84546 : . : @ &ud: A ‘:.‘;.‘,_,;, .
BEFORE 'mz PUBLIC UTILI‘I'IES COMMISSION OF ’I‘HE S’I:ATE OI-’ CAI.IFORNIA

-I:fx the Matter of the Application S

of CATALINA MOTOR CRUISERS INC. ‘ }

a California corporation, for - = ) (F?g.géigatigb}g. 23432373), o
authority to adjust charter rates. ep \

CI.‘I."r OF AVAIDN a mmicipal
Corporation,

. - . Com-plaina.nt,
: : .(Fi‘.l Casg No. 92&9 19745 o

vS. ed February 3o

reopened December 10 1974)*;. S

CATAI.INA MOTOR CRUISERS, INC., & AETRNES e
Corporation, - ' :

Defendant. -

James H. Lyons, Attorney at law, for
Catalina Motor Cruisers, Inc.,
applicant and defendant.

Chalmers lones, Attormey at law, for
City of Avalon, complainant in
C.9669 and interested party :[n
A.54355,

John deBrauwere, for the Commission

- Stalr. .

OPINION

Applicant Catalina Motoxr Cruisers, Inc. (Cruisers) is a
common carriex of passengers by vessel operating generally between
the Port of Los Angeles and points and places on Santa Catalf.na ;
Island pursuant to. authority granted in Decision No. . 67166 in
Application No. 46250, as amended by Decision No. 69131 in Applicat::.on
No. 47465. Imn addition to opera.ting a daily scheduled service bet:ween-’ |

U e




' LI
- "
PR [T

A. 54355, C. 96&'»@

San Pedro, city of Los Angeles, and Avalon, Sants Catalina Island,
Cruisers also operates a scheduled-daily-?rcstricted sexrvice (on-call)‘, |
nonscheduled-restricted service, and nonscheduled service at hourly
rates (chaxter operations).

By this application Cxuisers seeks to increase the hourly
rates for charter operations between the Port of Los Angeles and any
point on Santa Catalina Island, and to remove their application to
- specifically nawed. vessels as set forth in Section 22 of. its Loca.l

Passenger Tariff No. 2, CPUC No. 2. Such rates are subject t:o a
six~hour minimum charge. S

Case No. 9669, City of Avalon v Catalina Motor Cruisers
Inc., was consolidated with this application for hearing. ! Hearing
was held in the city of Avalon on May 10, 1974 before Examiner Bermard
A. Peeters. The city of Avalon appeared as an interested party in
the application matter. Avalon's stated interest in the fa.re‘-r_i iccrease
was that the charter 6perations' night interfere with the reqxiired’ | _
daily scheduled service of Cruisers. By its complaint Avalon Tequests
an investigation of the existing service to. Catalina from San. Pedro
and requests an ordcr from the Commission that Cruisers provide d.aily

sexvice in accordance with its tariff with sufficient. and a.dequate
vessels. :

Subsequent to the submission of these matters, Avalon
petitioned the Commission to reopen its complaint. Submission W&S.
set aside and the complaint reopened for further hearing by Decis:.on K
No. 83818 dated December 10, 1974. Further hearing was held on
Janwary 10, 1975 in Los Angeles. Complainant now seeks. ::evccat‘:ion
of Cruisers' operating authority. The matter was submitted subject
to the f£iling of late~filed exhibits. The exhibits have been filed
and the matters are ready for decision. | ' BRI

W,
1\
i
I




.- Lo
. R

A. 54355, C. 963: ep-

The Evidence | 3
The Application ‘ e
Cruisers' proposed and present rates for nonscheduled -

service for vessels of 'varying,.passenger-carrying{capac:ﬁtie_sf'a:r."é s
Passenger o ~ Charge. e E
Capacity Per Hour: .

0~ 99 ~ $.75.00Proposed’ . . . .

100-149 ~ 100.00°Proposed .
150-299 . . 150.00% .. .
300-499 300.00%
500-750 400,00 *.

Existing Tariff (Effective August 6, 1965)

RATES PER HOUR
(Nonscheduled Sexvice at Hourly Rates)
(See Notes 1 and 2)

Passen'ger" : ,Rat'e‘iih ’Dollary'si.f .
Vessel Capacity == Column A . Column B.

demicwe™ 46 saseo smow0
| 300-499 % 300.00
500-75C : 400;“.003 ‘

Note 1. Rates apply for each 12-hour period or fraction
thereof for which the vessel is engaged, subject
to & minimm charge equal to that computed.at the.
applicable rate for six hours. :

Note 2.  Rates do not include taxes and landing fees. .

Column A. Rates apply for nonscheduled service under condi-
tions other than those for which specfal rates
apply. ; ‘

Column B. Rates (special nonscheduled rates) apply for the
sexrvices of Catalina Motor Cruisers, Inec., eguip—
ment, by advance axrangement, for a period of
six or more hours each, .during four or more days
in any pexriod of three comsecutive months for -
transportation between Port of los Angeles and

any point on Santa Catalina Island.
* New rates and sexrvice effective November 1973. o

a3-




. '
-
[

A. 54355, C. 9669 ep

One witness, the staff transportation engineer, who prepared
a cost analysis of the proposed rates, was presented by Cruisers inm
suppozt of its application. The engineer's report was adopted by
applicant and entered into evidence as Exhibit 1. - No- othexr evidence
was presented at the original hearing, other than late- f-:.led
Exhibit 2 filed May 20, 1974 which was prepared by the staff engineer.

Exhibit 1 shows that Cruisers is associated with several
coxporations: '"all of whom are controlled by a group of essentially
the same stockholders and officers. Appendix A of this dec:l'.s:ton sets
forth these corporations and the:{.r functions.

Because the intercorporate relationships and common control
alleged in Exhibit 1.were not explained, official notice was taken of
the annual reports filed with the Commission by the corporations ,
subject to its jurisdiction. The information in Appendix B of this
decision was developed from 1973 annual reports. The 1974 reports
have not been filed as of this date. Appendix B shows the corporate_
officers, directors, and stockholders of the three corporations
subject to our jurisdiction with their respective holdings ia. the o
corporations. No shareholdexs ox directors for Catalina I’ransporta-
tion Company were shown in t‘ne annual report. |

Appendix B shows that the Stanalands, together, comntrol
over 50 percent of the outstanding shares in Cruisers and M.G.R.S.,
Inc. (MGRS) and that they hold the presidency of the two, opera.ting
companjes and the ownership companay. o

Among other things, Exhibit 1 sets forth the present o
operating authority of Cruisers. . It shows that d.aily sexrvice to
Catalina Island is to be provided 'by Cruisers only part of the year.
During the summex months dai.ly service is to be provided ‘by t:he

,SSCatalina. -- SN S

4




*x"' S

A. 54355, C. '96693 ep

No estimates of revenues undex proposed and present rates
were presented, although an opportunity was given Cruisers to correct
this at the reopened proceeding. An income statement: for ‘10 months -
0£ 1973 for all of Cruisers' operations is set forth in Exhibit 1.
'rh:.s is summarized below:

Income Statement
1/1/73 to 10/31/73

Passenger - ' . o $19l‘,‘080--,- "
Charter & Group - B SO
Other- Vessels . s 2 370{" SRR

Other o e S 66011%'«"“" '

$230 210

f%ﬁnance & Repair. $ 35, 100-,;_;.\ TS
Line Service , - 115, »270-

Other Terminal Opetations = | 430“[ S

Traffic - . . 1 »630- "

General & Administrative 30, » 100

Operating Rents - MV Sportsman | 3 000

Operating Rents - Non-owned Vessels 40, »250

Operating Rents - 'rerminal : 12,390‘ -

e o s238, 470 :
Net. Operating Income | a R $ (8,260) 3
Number of Trips - 998 | ‘ -
(Red Figure) : :

It {s stated that from the above :Lnfomation, the staff
engineer developed per trip operating costs for specific vessels by
allocating expenses on the basis of trips made by the respecti.ve
vessels in the 10-month period. A further allocation was made for the |
Sportsman and Cabrillo to their nomscheduled hourly rate operat:’.ons.

A summary of the staff engineer s development of per tr:'.p costs
follows: o - : |




54355, C. 969 | ep‘-

Development of Per Irip Costs -

1/1/73 to 10]31/73

No. of trips
Passenger capacity

Expenses
Depreciation (as-ifi
owned).

Intercoupany expense
Total expenses

Sportsman

Cabrlllo

90
111

Nonsched.
$13,164
1,154

2,290

PR B

$16;608‘:

80
110

Nonscned.;.
$12,396 -
1,089

- 2.230

$15 715

Sea‘Vuef o

86
65

‘Scheduled

$11,560

“1,102

2,180

$14,842
Cost per trip | > S
(line 6 = line 1) $185 $1961 $l73
Operating expenses were adjusted to inclnde the latest |
~ increase in crew wages, company expenses affiliated with crew'wages
fuel, and lubricants. Depreciation was assigned on the basisxof
usage of the respeetive vessels, as if they were owned by Cruisers.

The staff concluded that the above-projected per trip costs
for a typical two-hour trip support Cruisers' request for a rate of
$100 per hour for vessels of between 100- endnlsoépassenger'capeeity”
and $75 per hour for vessels up to 100-passenger capacity. .

However, the staff recommended that the appllcation be
denied wnless Cruisers provides the daily scheduled service required
ucder its cextificate, tariffs, and timetables on file with the
Commission. Cruisexrs specifically concurxed in this recommendation.

It was further recommended by the staff that when satis-
factory daily scheduled sexvice is being,provided the application
should be granted subject to (1) a minimm charge time of fbur hours
and (2) the charge to be computed to the nearxest quarter hour.

Subsequent to the reopened proceeding, Cruisers snbmltted
late-rxled Exhibit 3, with the examiner' s permission, in. further
support of its application. Exhibit 2 shows that since.l964 there _
has been a 56 percent increase in charter revenues and that crew-wages

have increased approximately 94 percent: and fuel increases approxl— .
tely 57 percent ovexr the period. | o

-6~




A. 54355, C. 96& ep - T .

‘I’he Complaint:

The evidence on the complaint shows that Cruisers did not:
provide daily service between San Pedro and Avalon during the months
of January, February, March, and April of 1974. There were 45 days
during which no service was. performed In March there were- 12
coasecutive days of no service. There wasg testimony that. t:h:!.s lack
of daily service strands passengers on ‘the island. Their only recourse
to return to the mainland is to utilize the seaplane service or: the
boat service from Long Beach which is provided by another compa.ny. :
Passengers are not only inconvenienced but are subjected to additional
costs in the form of motel accommodations, an additional fare to
return to the mainland via another carrier, a.nd the necessity to find
other transportation to return to San Pedro to pick up their automobile :
parked at Cruisers' terminal. While the record is not clear whether
these abandoned passengers received refunds from Oruis‘ers,.\ it;. is =
clear that many passengers did not receive satisfactory treatment by
Cruisers and resorted to the Avalon Chamber of Commerce fox some: SOXt
of satisfaction. Efforts by the Chamber with defendant to resolve
the problem met with little or no satisfaction.

As of May 10, 1974, defendant was not providing daa.ly service. .
However, daily sexvice bhas been provided by the MV Carib Star: sin_ce
March 1974, which is operated by MGRS, one of the companies affiliated
with defendant. As of June 16, 1974 d.aily sexvice was provided by
the SS Catalina in accordance with MGRS' s certificate. Defendant's
requixement to provide daily sexvice started again aftexr the )
SS Catalina stopped running sometime around September 15, 1874, when,
at the option of MGRS, the MV Carib Staxr would provide daily serv:.ce
subject to a minimum of 200 passengers. Daily service to Avalon from
San Pedro was started by defendant with a leased vessel, the Betty Lou,
on or about Septeuber 27, 1974 (Exbi‘b:!.t 3)-




A. 54355, C. 9_56’@, S o S .

At the original hearing defendant poi‘nted out that its
future prospects were bright. A new presidept had just been
appointed. Negotmtions were uunder way to acquire three marine Hover-
craftsfor the trans-channel operation. Since negotiations were not
completed defendant agreed to provide a copy of the contract for the
recoxrd as & late-filed exhibit. The exhibit has ‘not been fi"led.

At the hearing, Jamuary 10, 1975, another new president
appeared and testified, a Robert D. Filson who had been appointed on
Januaxry 7, 1975. ¥Filson had entered into a gross-revenue-charter
agreement on September 27, 1974 as an individual majority owner of
the Betty Lou, with John G. Stanaland acting on behalf of defendant.

‘Filson stated that he is an experienced boat operator a.nd
has started active promotion of defendant s -sexrvice. He has plans
for the construction of a new conventional type of boat and the
necessary financing as an individual, foxr its con.structiou.- It is
his intention to lease this boat to defendant when it is completed
this fall. Filson also testified that he is negot:.ating to buy an
interest in defendant and hopes to buy all of the corporation s stock‘
when it is for sale. e

While there was considerable discussion with respect to- the '
condition of the Betty Lou and its suitebility for passenger serv:.ce
Exhibit 2 shows that it meets the United States Coa.st Guaxd require-'

"ments. Complainant submitted late-filed Exhibit 5 consisting of |
five pictures of the Betty Lou which purport to show the condition
of the vessel. Complainant produced evidence showing that there were
some intermptions in daily service with the Betty Lou due to wea.ther
anc- mechanical condit:.ons and that the MV Cari'b Star, owned by MGRS,’

was used to provide daily service when there were sufficient passengersf‘ o
to justify its use. c




A. 54355, C. 969 ‘ep | L SR '

Complainant Avalon took the position that defendant canmot
be zelied upon to provide dependable daily service with suitable
ssels for passenger comfort and convenience between San Pedro and
Avalon. Complainant asks that the Coumission revoke. defendant s

certificate and thus open the way- for a more ‘reliable operator to .
. pexform the sexrvice. '

Discussion
. The Application

The hourly xates sought to be increased have been i.n effect '
since 1964. While we recognize the fact that the genexal level of
wages, fuel, and othexr operating costs has 'I.ncreased since then, the
burden is upon an applicant to quantify such. :anreases and demonstrare_
1ts effect upon its operations. It is required of an appl:!.cant in®
rate increase proceedings, to provide a summary of earnings for the
test period upon which it bases its justification for an increase
(Rule 23(e) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure). Such snmary
should show the amount of gross revemue produced under present and.
p-oposed rates, among other things. Cruisers did not prov-fde such .
information. It relies solely on the fact its expenses have increased
substantially since 1964 without quancif::cation, and on the: staff |
report (Exhibit 1).

The income statement in Exb.i'bit 1 shows a net. operat:.ng
loss of $8,260 for the first 10 months of 1973 while the_profit;and
loss statement for the first six months of 1973, appended to the‘(
application, shows a net operating loss of only $540.61. The "
$7,719.39 difference requires some explanation. Cruisers offered no
explanat:.on or xeconciliation of this difference, \por did the staff.

- The staff computed per trip cha.rges for three different
vessels used by Cruisers in 1973 and concluded that the projected
cost to Cruisers would be $185 per. one-way trip for the MV Sportsman
and $196 per ome-way trip for the MV Cabrillo, in no‘n.schedul‘edx




A. 54355, C. 956” ep

operations. The progeoted one-wvay operating cost for the vessel

Sea Vue was $175. Placing these costs on a compaxable basis with the
proposed hourly xates shows that for a vessel of 100- to’ 150-passenger'
capacity the costs per hour amount to $92 50 and $98 for an average
of $95.25. The sought hourly xate is $100. For a vessel with less
than 100-passenger capacity the hourly cost amounts to $86 50 wherees»
the sought houxly rate is only—$75

The staff substituted ownership costs for the.actual lease
costs because of the interrelationship of Cruisers, MGRS, and. othe:
affiliated corporations. While it is proper to substxtute ownersh;p
costs for lease costs where affiliated companies transact business
among themselves, because of the danger there may not be arm s—length
bargaining for the lease, such substitution must include'all of the
owzership costs, not depreciation alone as was done here. At the
examiner's request, Table 2 of Exhibit 1 was recalculated using the
acrual lease costs (Exhibit 2). The resulting1average cost. per hour
for the MV Sportsman and MV Cabrillo is $99.25.

While there are infirmities in Exhibit 1, it has been
dexonstrated that 2n increase in the hourly rates is- Justified " The
record is incomplete with respect to the amount of gross’ revenue to
be generated from the proposed rates and whether they'will recover
2ll of the costs plus a reasonable profit.

Appendlces A and B showing the intercoxporate relationsh_ps ‘
and countrol raise questions with respect to intercorporate transactions,
such as: vessel leases, expense allocations, and shiftxng responsi-
bility for daily service due to the divided authority to provideedaxly
sexvice between Cruisers and MGRS. 3Because it is discretlonary‘with
management to operate the MV Carib Star on a daily basis, if there h
are 200 or more passengers, there is a gap between the tzme the

SS Cataliva stops its summer operatzons and the tﬂme Cruisers is
required to. provxde daily service ‘




' | . B
. . L . . oo oo
Pl

A. 54355, C. 9669, ep

The staff partially dealt with the common control and
affiliated companies' problem by substituting ownership for lease :
costs in its development of trip costs. Exhibit 2 shows that if lease
costs had been used the per txip cost would have averaged $98.50
rather than $95.25 under the substituted owﬁership' cost. Thus"',y B
inferentially, the staff states that the leasing of vessels from
Cruisers' affiliated company is not the result of arm s-length bar-
gaiving and therefore would result in excessive costs to be borne by
the ratepayer if lease costs were used in setting rates. No evidence
was: presented on this or other a::eas of potenti.al problems inherent
in aff:.liated xelationsn:.ps. : ;

The Complaint

Compla.:.nant s original request for relief was that the
Commission institute an investigation into defendant's ex:.st.ing
service and order the defendant to provide da.ily sexvice in coxmpliance
with its tariff. At the reopened proceeding compla:.nant requested
that the Commission revoke defendant's certificate. :

To the extent that Exhibit 1 in the appllcatu.on pointed out
the fact that there has been a lack of daily service, showed the
interrelationship and control of the various compames associated with
defendant, and recommended that the sought increase in rates be denjed
until daily service was resumed, complainant'’s in:[t:l.al request for an
iovestigation has been provided ' :

With respect to complaimant's request that defendant 5
certificate of public convenience and necessity be revoked it did
not bear its burden of clearly and convincingly showi.ng that defendaxvr.

is unfit and incapable of livmg up to its obl:.gations a.s a public
utllity.

The fact that there has been a lack of daily serv:[ce inter- '
mittently over a three- or four-month period, in and ‘of :’.tself does ‘
not justify the revocation sought nor does the fact that the Betty Lou

nay not provide the comforts and conveniences the complainant wow.a
like to have in- the service.




. | l." |

A. 54355, C. 9669 ep

The evidence shows that defendant is aware of the defic:.en- A
cies in its sexvice and condition of its vessels and is :'.n the
process of doing something constructive about correcting them. The
appointment of two new presidents within the past year, each wi_th- a’
positive plan and action to acquire mew ve'ssels‘ demonstrates that
defendant is actively pursuing {ts goal to :f.nsure da:t.ly serv:'.ce with
new and more attractive vessels. , ‘ -

Mr., F:.lson, defendant's current pres:'.dent was confident tha.t' '
he will have a mew vessel to go into sexvice by this fa.ul In the
meantime, he bas leased his vessel, the Betty Lou, to defenda.nt and
is providing daily service with it. The vessel had been: recently
vainted, although defectively. It will be repainted as soon as there
is time available from providing daily sexvice. _

While the Betty lLou may not be the most des :.rable vessel
the complainant would prefer to have in sexvice, the pho ographs
submitted as late-filed Exhibit 5 do not show the vessel to be
unsuitable for passenger service; it meets with United States Coast
Guard's approval for passenger service.

.On balance, we bel lieve that complainant has a just:ufiable
cause, but the relief sought is out of proportion to the. offense e
will therefore deny the relief sought. We will, however, require
defendant to file monthly reports showing that daily service has been
provided without interruption in accordance with its £iled t...metables._
1f there are interruptions in sexvice, defendant will be. required to
set forth the dates on which daily service was not conducted and the
reasons therefor. A detailed record of complaints from pa.ssenger.;
will be required to be kept by defendant and a monthly report thereon
will be required. Such report should show the date, name, and address
of complainant, the nature of the complaint, and its dispos:.t:.on. |
Defendant will also be required to report on the progress of ._he plans g
for the construction of a new boat for the service.




A. 54355, C. 9669 ep

Tindings = , - T

1. Cruisexs' projected one-way trip opexating costs are based
upon an allocation of estimated costs.

2. TFor vessels of less than 100-passenger capacity, the -
projected operating costs exceed the proposed hourly charge. For -
vessels of more than 100-passenger capacity theproj ected operating
costs are slightly lower than the proposed hourly charge.

3. Cruisers did not provide a summary of earnings as requn.red
by our rules, thus, the gross revenue requirement cannot be detexrmined.

4. Cruisers adopted the staff's recommendation to deny the '
increase until daily service is reestablished and to have rates '
computed to the nearest quarter hour and be sub_-; ect to a - four—hour
mindmm charge.

5. Cruisers' various operat::.ng expenses ha.ve increased by 57 to
98 percent since 1964. . : .

6. An increase in the hour.u.y charter rates for vessels w:u:b. a
passenger capacity up to 100 and from 100 to 149 is necessary to
offset increased operating costs. : ‘

7. Based upon the number of tr:ips per ve.,sel in Exhibit J. and
two hours per txip, it is estimated that the proposed rates should
produce an-increase in gross revenue of $23 920. ‘ :

8. It is not possible to determine whether the proposed rates
will be sufficient to cover all costs and: provide a profit. '

9. Defendant provided only intermittent dau‘.ly ser\ntce during
~ the months of Jamuary, February, March, and April of 1974 o

10. Daily service was. be:i.ng provxded by MGRS with the MV Carzb
Star from March 1974 until June 16, 1974 when the SS Catalina went:
into operation. :

1l. Daily sexvice was reinstituted 'by defendant on September 27
1274 w:‘.th the Betty Lou, a leased vessel ‘

‘«




. -
. '
. [ L .

A. 54355, C. 9669 ep

12. There were some interruptions in daily service with the
Betty Lou due to weather and mechanical conditiows.

13. The United States Coast Gua.rd's certification of the MV
Sportsman has been withdrawn. ' - - ,

14. The only vessel owned by Cruisers, the hydrofo:.l V:.ctor:x.a,"_
is incperasble due to major repairs being required.

15. 7The intermittent cessations of daily service without a
long-standing pattexn beirng established, is not suffz.cient ground .to "
Tevoke Cruisers' certificate of public convenience and necessity,

16. A sufficient pattern of lack of dependabl le da.ily service
has been established so that Cruisers should be required to f." le
...ontl.ly reports with the Commission setting forth the days on- wh:.ch
daily service was not provided, the reasons therefor, the numbex of
passengers inconvenienced, and whether or not a refund or othex.
settlement was made with the passenger, and the reason therefor.

17. A daily log of passerger complaints should be kept setting
forth the date, name, and address of complainart, nature of the
complaint, and its disposition. A monthly report of the complaints
should be filed with the Commission. -

18. Monthly progress reports: with ‘respect to the construction

_of a new vessel should be subnntted by Cruisers.
Conclusions o
1. An increase in the hourly charter rates sub-ect to a.

mirdmmm four—hour charge and computed to the nearest quarter honr is ,.
justified. )

2. 'rhe revocation of Cxuisers certificate of publ:l.c eo-iven:z.ence
and necessity sought by complainant is not justif:.ed | |




A. 54355, c.'_9@' ep *

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Catalina Motor Cruisers, Inc. is authorized to establish
the increased xates as set forth in Appendix C. Tariff publications
authorized to be made as a result of this crder shall be filed not
earlier than the effective date of this order ard may be made effec-‘
tive not earlier than tem days after the effective date of th:f.s order |
on not less then ten days' notice to the Commission:and to the: public.

_ 2. The authority shall expire ualess. exercised within,ninety
days after the effective date of this order. '

3. Cru:.sers shall file monthly reports, as set forth in
Findivgs 16, 17, and 18, gcmg back to the month of April 1975.
Such reports shall be filed no later than ten days after the month
being reported : :

4. Avalon's Tequested revocation of. Cru:Lsers cert:.f:tcate of
public convenience and necessity is denied. '

3. ' The authority granted by this order is subject to the ’
express condition that applicant w:.ll neveyx urge bef ore this




A, 54355, C. 9669 ep

Commdssion in any proceeding under Section 734 of the Public Urilities
Code, or in any other proceeding, that this opinion and: order con-
stitute a finding of fact of the reasonableness of any. particular

rate or charge. The filing of rates and charges pursuant to this
order will be construed as a conseat to this condi.t:.on.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days aft:er
the date hereof. -

. Dated at
‘ da,y of JUNE

Sml"‘rancxsco

’ Califom:{a‘,‘ th:.s _ (_‘ 7“&6 E




A. 54355, C. 9669 ep

APRUTIX &4

Catalina Transportation Company - Owner-lessor of SS Cataline and
- MV Sportsman. Opexator of parking lot concessions at Sam =
Pedro terminal. , o co :

Catalina Texrminals, Inc. - Lessee of one terminal building at
San. Pedro from the Los Angeles Earbor. Department.

Channel Concessions Corp. - Operater of food and drink éonceésidns“
aboard SS Catalina, . - - S :
M.G.R.S., Inc. ~ Operator of $S Catalina.

Avalon Navigation Company ~ A dormant corporation due to the sale
of the MV Magic Isle. ‘ ' S

Catalina Motor Cruisers, Inc. - Owner and operator of the ‘hydrofoil
vessel Vietoria which is inoperable due to major repairs required.
Operator and lessee of MV Sportsman. The U.S. Coast Guard withdrew
tals vessel's certification for safety reasons. Lessee of other
motox vessels from time to tize, such as: *“Cabxillo", "G.T. :
ég?%on", "Sea Vue'', "Island Aoliday", and "Betty Lou" during =
A - : : : : , R




;
R

A. 54355, C. 9669 ep |
' APPENDIX B

Catalina Motors Cruisers, Inc. S
Position Dir. Shares Percent

Pres.: John G. Stanaland X 396.1375 15.‘846

V.P.: Eddie Edwards X PR L

Sec. : Donald W. Crouthamel - ' e
Richard Shug - = - X 156. 750 '6.2,7: APEEEEIEE P
E. M. Dillhoefer 150.000:.. - 6.00. - .
Mitchell B. Howe . - 150.000° - 6.00:% - .
Thomas A. Gregory ' o 7920275 31.69 ¢
Jack/Carolyn Stanaland . - 458.700  18.348
Thomas G. Stanaland. 396.1375 15’-._‘846{- L

. M.G.R.S., Inc.

John G. Stanalsnd . x 56,621 15.30,
R. Kenpeth Houp _ X S o

R. Kenneth Houp : R
Richard Shug | 23,452, 6"34;‘% -
Thomes A. Gregory R 113,242, R
Jack/Caxolyn Stanaland . o 78 064

Thomas G. Sta.namd : S 56 621~xu- -

D. Patrick Athexrn ' - 30 000"

Lloyd L. Bosley : 2 000»3 o

Robert B. Sprague 10 »000:

Catalma. Transportation Company
Carolyn Stanaland

Ernest F. Dodson
Charles Taylor




-
.. o B
. ‘ |
B

A. 54355, C. 9669 ep

APPEDIX C - o
Sixth Revised Page 9 - S _CaI;?PGﬁ;C.'N94f2f_, »
Cencels Fifth Revised Page 9 CATALINA' MOTOR CRUISERS,  INC..

SECTION 22(c) CHARTER RATES PER HOUR
(NonscheduTled Service at Hourly Rates)
(See’thes,l and 2)

‘Passenger o l'_ . Rates -
Capacity L qm e T
of Vessel = © Dollars . .

0~ 99 o $ 75.00°° oo
100-149 o o 1000001
150-299 o 150.00: .
300-499 . 300.00 .. -
500-750 | ~ 400.00

Note 1. Rates apply for each 12-hour period or fraction _
thereof (computed to the nearest one. quarter hour),
subject to a minimmm charge equal to that ‘ :
computed at the applicable rate for four hours.

Note 2. Rates do not include taxes'andjlanding.fees,

Issued: - Effective:

{¢) Change avthorized on 10 dafs’ noticeﬂby_Decision‘No.




